Military Order of the Purple Heart

Town of Cortlandt

Please join us for the Military Order of the Purple Heart Chapter 21 MONUMENT RE-DEDICATION CEREMONY

<u>Date:</u> Friday, October 30, 2015
<u>Time</u>: 2:00 p.m.

Place: Front Lawn at Cortlandt Town Hall

"The Town of Cortlandt is honored to not only be the first Purple Heart town in Westchester County, but also to have the first regional Military Order of the Purple Heart memorial located in our community. It is a beautiful memorial and it reflects the dignity, valor and patriotism of the Purple Heart Veterans who have defended our great Country throughout our history."

Supervisor Linda D. Puglisi

Light refreshments will be served

Sponsored by the Military Order of the Purple Heart Chapter 21 and the Town of Cortlandt.

Please RSVP by October 23rd to my office at 914-734-1002